



Government of West Bengal

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Superintending Engineer
North East Irrigation Circle-I
Debibari, Coochbehar

WBIW/SE/NEIC-I/ NIT-10(e)/ 2023-24 SI no.01 and SI no- 02 Tender Id - 2024_IWD_ 659139 _1 to 2024_IWD_ 659139 _2

Corrigendum Type : Others Corrigendum Title : 1St Corrigendum

Name of work :-

- 1. Protection work along right bank of River Sankosh from ch. 0.00 M to 525 M (for a length of 525 M) at Bittibari within Mouza- Madhya Haldibari, GP- Kumargram, Block & P.S- Kumargram Dist. Alipurduar
- 2) Protection work along both banks of river Kalkut for a total length of 1550 M at Dakshin Panialguri and Uttar Majherdabri within GP. Majherdabri, Block- Alipurduar-II, PS- Samuktala, Dist- Alipurduar.

Due to typographical mistake in BOQ.(SI. No -3,4) the Royalty of Forest area will be read as Rs.178.33 instead of Rs. 91.25 and Royalty of Non forest area will be read as Rs.106.00 instead of Rs.53.00 for work SI no 02 and in BOQ (sl. No- 2) the Royalty of Forest area will be read as Rs.178.33 instead of Rs. 178.35 for work sl no 01. Tender Accepting Authority will be read as Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –I instead of Chief Engineer, North East for work SI no -02. All the terms and condition will remain unchanged.

Sd/-(A. Chowdhury)
Superintending Engineer
North East Irrigation Circle-I
Debi Bari, Cooch Behar

Date: 15.02.2024

Memo no. 126 /6T-36(14)

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the :-

- 01. Chief Engineer, North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 02. Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile Sevoke Rd. Siliguri.
- 03. Superintending Engineer attached to the Chief Engineer North East, Club Road, Jalpaiguri
- 04. Superintending Engineer, North Bengal Mechanical & Electrical Circle, Tinbattimore, Siliguri.
- 05. Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 06.Superintending Engineer, North East Irrigation Circle –II, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 07.District Magistrate, Alipurduar
- 08. Nodal officer of e-Tendering. Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalsampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 .
- 09-11. Executive Engineer, Coochbehar Irrigation Division/ Alipurduar Irrigation Division/North Bengal Design Division
- 12. Executive Engineer and TA to SE of North East Irrigation Circle –I.
- 13. Estimating Section of this Circle.
- 14. Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer
North East Irrigation Circle-I
Debi Bari, Cooch Behar